PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

 Name:
 Kullok, Saul

 Execution Date:
 12/19/2002

Name:Kullok, Jose R.Execution Date:12/19/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:Epoch Innovations, Ltd.Street Address:5 Harrington StreetInternal Address:Dublin 8City:Dublin 8State:IRELANDPostal Code:IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Application Number: 10235838

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** <u>202-371-2540</u>

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026111

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:Donald J. FeatherstoneDATE SIGNED:01/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013369 FRAME: 0440

800004957

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 013369 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: (1) <u>Saul Kullok</u> and (2) <u>Jose R. Kullok</u>, the undersigned inventors hereby sell and assign to <u>Epoch Innovations, Ltd.</u> a company incorporated in Ireland, having a place of business at 5 Harrington Street, Dublin 8, Ireland (the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages:

check applicable box(es)

: for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. + 100), : and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as <u>Apparatus</u>, <u>Method and Computer Program Product to</u> <u>Facilitate Ordinary Visual Perception via an Early Perceptual-Motor Extraction of</u> <u>Relational Information from a Light Stimuli Array to Trigger an Overall Visual-Sensory</u> <u>Motor Integration in a Subject</u> for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (1) November 28, 2002, (2) November 29, 2002, known as United States Application No. <u>10/235,838</u>, filed <u>September 6, 2002</u>, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all inventions supported by the patent application listed above in part (a) and in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Pursuant to the paragraph below, the undersigned inventor(s) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Pursuant to the paragraph below, the undersigned inventor(s) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

Should an Assignor be requested to fulfill his undertakings under the previous two paragraphs at a

time when he is not employed by Assignee or any of its subsidiary companies and the task will reasonably require more than two hours to complete and/or require travel, the Assignor shall be entitled to consider, at his discretion, his availability to execute any of the requested tasks or any other work in relation to the assigned patent application. If the assignor considers that the requested work is possible to be executed by him, he will then define time lines and conditions for its execution, as well as the payment for his efforts. In the case where the task will take less than two hours, Assignor will still be reasonably compensated for his time.

The undersigned inventor(s) hereby represent(s) that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventor(s) on the date opposite his/her name.

Date: $\frac{19^{t}, 02}{02}$ Signature of Inventor: ______ Date: $\frac{19^{t}, 02}{02}$ Signature of Inventor: ______ (1)Saul Kullok (2)Jose

SKGF_DC1:66391.1